
We	have	numerous	
special	events	and	ac‐
tivities	planned	for	
your	children	over	the	
next	few	weeks.	Here	
are	some	of	the	details:	

Valentine’s	Day	

In	order	to	celebrate	
Valentine’s	Day,	staff	
and	students	will	be	
invited	to	wear	red,	
white,	pink	or	hearts	
on	Friday	February	
13th.			

Pink	Shirt	Day	

Staff	and	students	are	
encouraged	to	wear	
pink	shirts	on	Wednes‐
day	Febru‐
ary	25th	
for	anti‐
bullying.			

Public	Speaking		

Festival		

Students	in	Grades	1‐8	
have	been	busy	prepar‐
ing	for	this	year’s	pub‐
lic	speaking	festival.	

Classroom	winners	will	

be	determined	the	week	
of	February	23rd.		These	
classroom	winners	will	
also	compete	in	our	

school‐wide	competition	
on	Thursday	March	5th		
at	6pm	in	the	gym.	Mark	
your	calendars	to	attend	

this	event.		
Grade	7	&	8	Educa‐
tional	Trip	meeting	

All	parents	of	Grade	7	&	
8	students	who	are	at‐
tending	our	Educational	
Trip	to	Toronto	is	asked	
to	join	us	for	a	brief	
meeting	on	Tuesday	Feb‐
ruary	10th	@	6pm.	An	
agenda	is	in	this	week’s	
communication	folder.	
	

Spoons	

A	quick	reminder	to	par‐
ents	to	ensure	that	you	
are	sending	your	chil‐
dren	with	a	spoon	if	they	
have	a	
lunch/snack	
that	require	
one.	

Scholastic	Book	Orders	
Place	your	February	or‐
der	by	Mon.	Feb.	23rd		
and	be	entered	to	win	a	
free	book	(up	to	$4.99).	
Congratulations	to	Sarah	
Card	who	won	this	cou‐
pon	for	January.	
Virtue	of	the	Month:	

Temperance		
This	month,	we	are	fo‐
cusing	our	work	on	tem‐
perance	(self‐control).	
People	who	show	tem‐
perance/self‐control:	
 Are	patient	with	

themselves	&	others	
 Know	how	to	share	&	

take	turns	
 Has	the	power	to	

stand	up	for	what	is	
right	

 Look	for	peaceful	
ways	to	solve	conflict	

 Can	think	things	
through	

Are	you	showing	tem‐
perance	this	month?	
	
Mrs.	Gretchen	Morgan	
gmorgan@ncdsb.on.ca 
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Upcoming St. Patrick 
School Events: 

Wed. Feb. 4 

DARE graduation postponed 
(sorry!) 

Thurs. Feb. 5 

Valentine’s day dance @ DJ 

Thurs. Feb. 10 

Grade 7 & 8 educational trip 
meeting @ 6pm in music room 

Wed. Feb. 11 

Subway orders due 

Thurs. Feb. 12 

Father Sauve classroom visits (re: 
lent) 

Fri. Feb. 13 

-Subway day 

-Wear red, white, pink or hearts 
(or all 4) 

Sat. Feb. 14 

Happy Valentine’s Day! 

Mon. Feb. 16 

Happy Family Day—no school 

Tues. Feb. 17 

Grade 7 immunizations 

Wed. Feb. 18 

-Ash Wednesday Mass @ 9:00. 
Everyone welcome (start of Lent) 

-Term # 1 report cards go home 

Thurs. Feb. 19 

Confirmation retreat 

Sun. Feb. 22 

Confirmation @ 9:30 Mass 

Mon. Feb. 23 

Scholastic book orders due 

Wed. Feb. 25 

Pink shirt day (anti-bullying) 

Feb. 26/27 

Kristine Arthur—Aboriginal 
support worker here 

 

  

Wed. February 4, 
2015 


